Penalties for failure of the Contractor to provide required safety training are defined 
in the General Conditions sections of these Contract Documents. 

1.6 NOTICE OF PENALTIES FOR FAILURE TO PROVIDE SAFETY TRAINING 

Pursuant to Section 292.675 RSMo, contractor shall forfeit to Owner as a penalty 
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), plus one hundred dollars ($100) for each 
on-site employee employed by contractor or its subcontractor, for each calendar 
day, or portion thereof, such on-site  

Employee is employed without the construction safety training required in paragraph